



Quote

05/16/2025

To:
Frisco ISD
Stephanie Bradshaw

Project:
TX Frisco ISD - RFP 864-2025-05-27
(CHILD NUTRITION: Serving Lines) -
March 2025

From:
Pasco Brokerage Inc
April Fields
6465 Chase Oaks Blvd
Plano, TX 75023-4621
(972) 596-3350
469-395-0205 (Contact)

Customer ID: F

Job Reference Number: 20876

Price does include inside delivery with installation b Master Fab.
Terms: Net 30 Days, Check or ACH

Please note any and all receiving limitations on your submitted purchase order.
This includes closure dates and limited receiving hours. Correct ship-to address
MUST be on Purchase Order. Pasco will not be responsible for any redelivery or
reconsignment charges.

PLEASE CAREFULLY READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE QUOTE BELOW

- *** PLEASE NOTE: PRICING AS QUOTED IS VALID ON ORDERS
RECEIVED BY 6/30/25 AND SHIPPED BY 8/31/25. AFTER 6/30/25,
ORDERS WILL BE SUBJECT TO A GENERAL MARKET PRICE
INCREASE (WE DO NOT KNOW THE PERCENTAGE AT THIS
TIME) ***

***Continental will have a 4% price increase on April 15. Any PO received after April
14th will be subject to this increase***

- **Payment & Performance Bonds (if needed) have NOT been included
but are available at an additional cost of \$19,900.00.**

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
FOWLER MIDDLE SCHOOL				

SHIP TO:
FRISCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
PAT AND CATHERINE FOWLER MIDDLE SCHOOL
3801 MCDERMOTT ROAD

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
PLANO, TX 75025				
F1	1 ea	QUOTE Master Fabricators Model No. QUOTE Master Fab Quote # 1202 (3/11/2025) Cirilo Counter Collection: Item #101 Qty. 1 Model # MFC-SSS-2520 Item #102 Qty. 1 Model # MFC-SSS-2512 Consisting of the following: 1 ea ITEM # 101 · Closed Base Body · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and sprayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded. · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 34" A.F.F · (1) MF Electrical Box · (2) Item #101-A Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass including LED Display Lights and (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 (By Dealer) over (4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F. · (2) Item #101-B Drop In Dual Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel over shelf and Display Lights, Lower Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost; Upper Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F. · (1) Cord and Cap · Stainless Steel Leveling Bullet Feet · Counter to be UL and NSF Certified 1 ea ITEM # 102 · Closed Base Body · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and sprayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded. · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 34" A.F.F · (1) MF Electrical Box (1) Item 102-A Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass including LED Display Lights	\$111,930.00	\$111,930.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		and (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 (By Dealer) over (4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F.		
		· (1) Item 102-B Drop In Dual Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel over shelf and Display Lights, Lower Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost; Upper Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F.		
		· (1) Cord and Cap · Stainless Steel Leveling Bullet Feet · Counter to be UL and NSF Certified		
1 ea		INSTALL Installation by Master Fabricators: Master Fabricators to remove all existing counters and deliver existing counters to owners specified location (Or instructed otherwise). MF to disconnect existing electrical from load centers / receptacles and electrical chase. MF to disconnect existing water / drains lines as required. All ceiling wall and floor penetrations to be replaced as required. All existing utility stub ups to be cap off as required. Floor tile replacement as required. All ceiling tiles need to be replaced due to existing power / Data System chases. MF to deliver new counters, set-in place installation, completion of all field welds and joints, leveling and final assembly of counters, final connections by Master Fabricators	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
1 ea		NOTE Note: Dealer will coordinate with Master Fabricators on buyout item options such as lead lengths and electrical requirements		
		This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below: 1.) Master Fabricators to fabricate all counters as per approved drawings. 2.) Lead time is 14 to 16 weeks once all RFIs are closed, field dimensions are completed and final drawings are approved. 3.) Any additional modifications not stated on this quote will be subject to a revised invoice. To Be Provided By Dealer: (12) Delfield Four Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model # N8717-DESP (No Drain) (3) Delfield Double Frost Top Model #N8230-STP (3) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 208V with extended leads BY OTHERS ***		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$127,530.00
F2	12 ea	HOT FOOD WELL UNIT, DROP-IN, ELECTRIC Delfield Model No. N8717-DESP Drop-In Hot Food Well Unit, Electric, individual pans, wet/dry type with drain & manifold, 1-pan size for 12" x 20" pan, individual	\$1,630.00	\$19,560.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		digital temperature controls, stainless steel top & wells, galvanized exterior body, (16-7/8" x 25" cutout required), UL, NSF, cUL, CE SKU # 000-AXG14BHL1		
	12 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	12 ea	208-230v/60/1-ph, 2.4/2.7 amps, 500 watts, standard		
	12 ea	DRP-DROMIT Omit drain, deduct		
		ITEM TOTAL:	\$19,560.00	
F3	3 ea	FROST TOP / COLD SLAB, DROP IN	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
		Delfield Model No. N8230-STP Double Tier Drop-In Frost Top, holds 1 sheet pan, heavy-gauge galvanized steel exterior housing, on/off toggle switch, perimeter gasket, self-contained refrigeration, R290 refrigerant, 1/5 HP, (28.60" x 21.10" cutout required), cUL, UL, NSF SKU # 000-AW914BHL2		
	3 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	3 ea	W00003A 5 year compressor warranty (NET)	\$320.00	\$960.00
	3 ea	1007C (1) 1007C - CUSTOM SIZED FLANGE		
	3 ea	605F2 (1) 605F2 - DOUBLE TIER S/S OVERSHELF		
	3 ea	1037A (1) 1037A - BUILT IN N8230-ST MECH. COOLED RECESSED FROST TOP HOLDS (1) SHEET PAN BUILT INTO BOTTOM TIER OF OVERSHELF		
	3 ea	503U (2) 503U - (2) TEMPERED GLASS SNEEZE FRONT		
	3 ea	DCFSLED (2) DCFSLED - (2) LED LIGHT		
		ITEM TOTAL:	\$32,460.00	
F4	9 ea	HEAT LAMP	\$360.00	\$3,240.00
		Hatco Model No. GRN-60 Glo-Ray® Narrow Infrared Strip Heater, 60" L, tubular metal heater rod, single heater rod housing, steel housing in a variety of colors with angle mounting bracket, 1050 watts, cULus, UL EPH Classified, Made in USA		
	1 ea	NOTE: Includes 24/7 parts & service assistance, call 414-671-6350		
	9 ea	One year on-site parts & labor warranty, plus one additional year parts only warranty on all Glo-Ray metal sheathed elements		
	9 ea	208v/60/1-ph		
	9 ea	Built-in toggle & pilot, 15 amps, standard		
	9 ea	LEADS15 11'-15' Extended Electrical Leads (available at time of purchase only)	\$45.00	\$405.00
	9 ea	STANDARD Black designer color, standard (available at time of purchase only)		
		ITEM TOTAL:	\$3,645.00	
		SUBTOTAL		\$183,195.00
		ROACH MIDDLE SCHOOL		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
<p style="text-align: center;">SHIP TO: FRISCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT ROACH MIDDLE SCHOOL 12499 INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY FRISCO, TX 75035</p>				
R1	1 ea	QUOTE Master Fabricators Model No. QUOTE Master Fab Quote # 1203 (3/6/2025) Cirilo Counter Collection: Item #101 Qty. 1 Model # MFC-SSS-2520 Item #102 Qty. 1 Model # MFC-SSS-2512 Consisting of the following: 1 ea ITEM # 101 · Closed Base Body · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and sprayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded. · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 34" A.F.F · (1) MF Electrical Box · (2) Item #101-A Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass including LED Display Lights and (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 (By Dealer) over (4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F. · (2) Item #101-B Drop In Duel Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel over shelf and Display Lights, Lower Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost; Upper Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F. · (1) Cord and Cap · Stainless Steel Leveling Bullet Feet · Counter to be UL and NSF Certified 1 ea ITEM # 102 · Closed Base Body · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and sprayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded. · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 34" A.F.F	\$111,930.00	\$111,930.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		· (1) MF Electrical Box		
		· (1) Item 102-A Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass including LED Display Lights and (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 (By Dealer) over (4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F.		
		· (1) Item 102-B Drop In Dual Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel over shelf and Display Lights, Lower Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost; Upper Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F.		
		· (1) Cord and Cap		
		· Stainless Steel Leveling Bullet Feet		
		· Counter to be UL and NSF Certified		
1 ea		INSTALL Installation by Master Fabricators: Master Fabricators to remove all existing counters and deliver existing counters to owners specified location (Or instructed otherwise). MF to disconnect existing electrical from load centers / receptacles and electrical chase. MF to disconnect existing water / drains lines as required. All ceiling wall and floor penetrations to be replaced as required. All existing utility stub ups to be cap off as required. Floor tile replacement as required. All ceiling tiles need to be replaced due to existing power / Data System chases. MF to deliver new counters, set-in place installation, completion of all field welds and joints, leveling and final assembly of counters, final connections by Master Fabricators	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
1 ea		NOTE Note: Dealer will coordinate with Master Fabricators on buyout item options such as lead lengths and electrical requirements		
		This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below: 1.) Master Fabricators to fabricate all counters as per approved drawings. 2.) Lead time is 14 to 16 weeks once all RFIs are closed, field dimensions are completed and final drawings are approved. 3.) Any additional modifications not stated on this quote will be subject to a revised invoice. To Be Provided By Dealer: (12) Delfield Four Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model # N8717-DESP (No Drain) (3) Delfield Double Frost Top Model #N8230-STP (3) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 208V with extended leads BY OTHERS ***		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$127,530.00
R2	12 ea	HOT FOOD WELL UNIT, DROP-IN, ELECTRIC Delfield Model No. N8717-DESP Drop-In Hot Food Well Unit, Electric, individual pans, wet/dry type with drain & manifold, 1-pan size for 12" x 20" pan, individual digital temperature controls, stainless steel top & wells, galvanized exterior body, (16-7/8" x 25" cutout required), UL, NSF, cUL, CE SKU # 000-AXG14BHL1	\$1,630.00	\$19,560.00
	12 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	12 ea	208-230v/60/1-ph, 2.4/2.7 amps, 500 watts, standard		
	12 ea	DRP-DROMIT Omit drain, deduct		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$19,560.00
R3	3 ea	FROST TOP / COLD SLAB, DROP IN Delfield Model No. N8230-STP Double Tier Drop-In Frost Top, holds 1 sheet pan, heavy-gauge galvanized steel exterior housing, on/off toggle switch, perimeter gasket, self-contained refrigeration, R290 refrigerant, 1/5 HP, (28.60" x 21.10" cutout required), cUL, UL, NSF SKU # 000-AW914BHL2	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
	3 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	3 ea	W00003A 5 year compressor warranty (NET)	\$320.00	\$960.00
	3 ea	1007C (1) 1007C - CUSTOM SIZED FLANGE		
	3 ea	605F2 (1) 605F2 - DOUBLE TIER S/S OVERSHELF		
	3 ea	1037A (1) 1037A - BUILT IN N8230-ST MECH. COOLED RECESSED FROST TOP HOLDS (1) SHEET PAN BUILT INTO BOTTOM TIER OF OVERSHELF		
	3 ea	503U (2) 503U - (2) TEMPERED GLASS SNEEZE FRONT		
	3 ea	DCFSLED (2) DCFSLED - (2) LED LIGHT		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$32,460.00
R4	9 ea	HEAT LAMP Hatco Model No. GRN-60 Glo-Ray® Narrow Infrared Strip Heater, 60" L, tubular metal heater rod, single heater rod housing, steel housing in a variety of colors with angle mounting bracket, 1050 watts, cULus, UL EPH Classified, Made in USA	\$360.00	\$3,240.00
	1 ea	NOTE: Includes 24/7 parts & service assistance, call 414-671-6350		
	9 ea	One year on-site parts & labor warranty, plus one additional year parts only warranty on all Glo-Ray metal sheathed elements		
	9 ea	208v/60/1-ph		
	9 ea	Built-in toggle & pilot, 15 amps, standard		
	9 ea	LEADS15 11'-15' Extended Electrical Leads (available at time of purchase only)	\$45.00	\$405.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	9 ea	STANDARD Black designer color, standard (available at time of purchase only)		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$3,645.00
SUBTOTAL				\$183,195.00

GRIFFIN MIDDLE SCHOOL**SHIP TO:**

**FRISCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
BENNETT & ALMA GRIFFIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
3703 ELDORADO PARKWAY
FRISCO, TX 75033**

G1	1 ea	QUOTE Master Fabricators Model No. QUOTE Master Fab Quote # 1204 (3/6/2025) Cirilo Counter Collection: Item #101 Qty. 1 Model # MFC-SSS-2520 Item #102 Qty. 1 Model # MFC-SSS-2512 Consisting of the following: 1 ea ITEM # 101 Item #101 · Closed Base Body · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and prayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded. · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 34" A.F.F · (1) MF Electrical Box · (2) Item #101-A Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass including LED Display Lights and (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 (By Dealer) over (4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F. · (2) Item #101-B Drop In Duel Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel over shelf and Display Lights, Lower Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost; Upper Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F. · (1) Cord and Cap · Stainless Steel Leveling Bullet Feet · Counter to be UL and NSF Certified 1 ea ITEM # 102 · Closed Base Body	\$111,930.00	\$111,930.00
----	------	---	--------------	--------------

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and sprayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded. · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 34" A.F.F · (1) MF Electrical Box 		
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> · (1) Item 102-A <p>Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass including LED Display Lights and (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 (By Dealer) over(4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F.</p>		
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> · (1) Item 102-B <p>Drop In Dual Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel over shelf and Display Lights, Lower Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost; Upper Tier: Single Sheet Pan Frost Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 34" A.F.F.</p>		
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> · (1) Cord and Cap · Stainless Steel Leveling Bullet Feet · Counter to be UL and NSF Certified 		
1 ea		<p>INSTALL Installation by Master Fabricators:</p> <p>Master Fabricators to remove all existing counters and deliver existing counters to owners specified location (Or instructed otherwise). MF to disconnect existing electrical from load centers / receptacles and electrical chase. MF to disconnect existing water / drains lines as required. All ceiling wall and floor penetrations to be replaced as required. All existing utility stub ups to be cap off as required. Floor tile replacement as required. All ceiling tiles need to be replaced due to existing power / Data System chases. MF to deliver new counters, set-in place installation, completion of all field welds and joints, leveling and final assembly of counters, final connections by Master Fabricators</p>	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
1 ea		<p>NOTE Note: Dealer will coordinate with Master Fabricators on buyout item options such as lead lengths and electrical requirements</p>		
		<p>This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1.) Master Fabricators to fabricate all counters as per approved drawings. 2.) Lead time is 14 to 16 weeks once all RFIs are closed, field dimensions are completed and final drawings are approved. 3.) Any additional modifications not stated on this quote will be 		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		subject to a revised invoice.		
		To Be Provided By Dealer:		
		(12) Delfield Four Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model # N8717-DESP (No Drain)		
		(3) Delfield Double Frost Top Model #N8230-STP		
		(3) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-60 208V with extended leads BY OTHERS ***		
		ITEM TOTAL:		\$127,530.00
G2	12 ea	HOT FOOD WELL UNIT, DROP-IN, ELECTRIC	\$1,630.00	\$19,560.00
		Delfield Model No. N8717-DESP		
		Drop-In Hot Food Well Unit, Electric, individual pans, wet/dry type with drain & manifold, 1-pan size for 12" x 20" pan, individual digital temperature controls, stainless steel top & wells, galvanized exterior body, (16-7/8" x 25" cutout required), UL, NSF, cUL, CE		
		SKU # 000-AXG14BHL1		
	12 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	12 ea	208-230v/60/1-ph, 2.4/2.7 amps, 500 watts, standard		
	12 ea	DRP-DROMIT Omit drain, deduct		
		ITEM TOTAL:		\$19,560.00
G3	3 ea	FROST TOP / COLD SLAB, DROP IN	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
		Delfield Model No. N8230-STP		
		Double Tier Drop-In Frost Top, holds 1 sheet pan, heavy-gauge galvanized steel exterior housing, on/off toggle switch, perimeter gasket, self-contained refrigeration, R290 refrigerant, 1/5 HP, (28.60" x 21.10" cutout required), cUL, UL, NSF		
		SKU # 000-AW914BHL2		
	3 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	3 ea	W00003A 5 year compressor warranty (NET)	\$320.00	\$960.00
	3 ea	1007C (1) 1007C - CUSTOM SIZED FLANGE		
	3 ea	605F2 (1) 605F2 - DOUBLE TIER S/S OVERSHELF		
	3 ea	1037A (1) 1037A - BUILT IN N8230-ST MECH. COOLED RECESSED FROST TOP HOLDS (1) SHEET PAN BUILT INTO BOTTOM TIER OF OVERSHELF		
	3 ea	503U (2) 503U - (2) TEMPERED GLASS SNEEZE FRONT		
	3 ea	DCFSLED (2) DCFSLED - (2) LED LIGHT		
		ITEM TOTAL:		\$32,460.00
3	9 ea	HEAT LAMP	\$360.00	\$3,240.00
		Hatco Model No. GRN-60		
		Glo-Ray® Narrow Infrared Strip Heater, 60" L, tubular metal heater rod, single heater rod housing, steel housing in a variety of colors with angle mounting bracket, 1050 watts, cULus, UL EPH Classified, Made in USA		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	NOTE: Includes 24/7 parts & service assistance, call 414-671-6350		
	9 ea	One year on-site parts & labor warranty, plus one additional year parts only warranty on all Glo-Ray metal sheathed elements		
	9 ea	208v/60/1-ph		
	9 ea	Built-in toggle & pilot, 15 amps, standard		
	9 ea	LEADS15 11'-15' Extended Electrical Leads (available at time of purchase only)	\$45.00	\$405.00
	9 ea	STANDARD Black designer color, standard (available at time of purchase only)		
ITEM TOTAL:				\$3,645.00

QTE	1 ea	Delfield Model No. FACTORY See Factory Quote # 1881129 (3/12/2025) *** PLEASE NOTE: PRICING AS QUOTED IS VALID ON ORDERS RECEIVED BY 6/30/25 AND SHIPPED BY 8/31/25. AFTER 6/30/25, ORDERS WILL BE SUBJECT TO A GENERAL MARKET PRICE INCREASE (WE DO NOT KNOW THE PERCENTAGE AT THIS TIME) ***		
SUBTOTAL				\$183,195.00

WAKELAND HIGH SCHOOL

SHIP TO:
FRISCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WAKELAND HIGH SCHOOL
10700 LEGACY DRIVE
FRISCO, TX 75033

W1	1 ea	QUOTE Master Fabricators Model No. QUOTE Master Fab Quote # 1201 (3/11/2025) Expires: 9/11/2025 Cirilo Counter Collection: Item #101 Serving Line Counter Qty.1 Model #MFC-STL-2540 Consisting of the following: 1 ea ITEM # 101 · Closed Base Body · Counter Body Frame to be constructed of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" galvanized angle iron, run front-to-back at each mullion and fully welded. Welds are to be ground smooth and sprayed with silver enamel paint · Counter body frame to be housed and constructed with 18-gauge #304 Stainless Steel, all fully welded.	\$260,250.00	\$260,250.00
----	------	---	--------------	--------------

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> · 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Top at 36" A.F.F · 3CM Engineer Stone Trayslide including LED Display Lights at 34" A.F.F. - Color Selection By Owner / Architect · Front Finish: Removable Laminate Panels - Color Selection By Owner / Architect · (2) Load Center - All electrical to be pre-wired to load center · (1) 5" x 5" Electrical Chase · (2) Item #101-A Master Fabricators Single Tier Clearvista Adjustable Sneeze Guard with 3/8" Full Height Starphire Glass and Mirror Finished Edge Posts Including (1) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-72 (By Dealer) over (4) Delfield Single Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model #N8717-DESP (By Dealer) at 36" A.F.F · (2) Item #101-B Hatco Heated Merchandiser Model #GR3SDS39-D at 36" A.F.F (By Dealer) · (2) Item #101-C Delfield Drop-In Dual Tier Single Pan Per Tier Frost Top with Stainless Steel overshell, Upper Shelf: Frost and Lower Shelf: Frost; Model #N8230-STP (By Dealer) at 36" A.F.F · (2) Item #101-D Continental Bar Back Beverage Model #BB50NSSGPT at 36" A.F.F (By Dealer) · (2) Cash Drawer with removable till tray - Cashier to be integral with counters, lockable cashiers drawers, under shelf to accommodate owners POS System at 36" A.F.F · (2) 2-1/2" Two-Piece High Polished Chrome Grommet · (2) 15" Tray Pass · Stainless Steel Legs with Adjustable Bullet Feet · Stainless Steel Kickplates · Counters to be UL and NSF Certified 		
1 ea		INSTALL Installation to include: Site visit for dimensioning, field coordination, delivery of new counters, set-in place installation, completion of all field welds and joints, leveling and final assembly of counters, final utility	\$18,815.00	\$18,815.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		connections by others		
1 ea		NOTE Note: Dealer will coordinate with Master Fabricators on buyout item options such as lead lengths and electrical requirements		
		This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below:		
		1.) Master Fabricators to fabricate all counters as per approved drawings.		
		2.) Lead time is 14 to 16 weeks once all RFIs are closed, field dimensions are completed and final drawings are approved.		
		3.) Any additional modifications not stated on this quote will be subject to a revised invoice.		
		4.) Counter construction has a 2 year warranty, mechanical compressors have a 5 year warranty		
		To Be Provided By Dealer:		
		(2) Hatco Heat Lamp Model #GRN-72		
		(8) Delfield Four Pan Dry Hot Food Well Model # N8717-DESP (No Drain)		
		(2) Delfield Double Frost Top Model #N8230-STP		
		(2) Hatco Heated Merchandiser Model #GR3SDS39-D		
		(2) Continental Bar Back Beverage Model #BB50NSSGPT		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$279,065.00
W2	8 ea	HOT FOOD WELL UNIT, DROP-IN, ELECTRIC	\$1,630.00	\$13,040.00
		Delfield Model No. N8717-DESP		
		Drop-In Hot Food Well Unit, Electric, individual pans, wet/dry type with drain & manifold, 1-pan size for 12" x 20" pan, individual digital temperature controls, stainless steel top & wells, galvanized exterior body, (16-7/8" x 25" cutout required), UL, NSF, cUL, CE		
		SKU # 000-AXG14BHK1		
	8 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	8 ea	208-230v/60/1-ph, 2.4/2.7 amps, 500 watts, standard		
	8 ea	DRP-DROMIT Omit drain, deduct		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$13,040.00
W3	2 ea	FROST TOP / COLD SLAB, DROP IN	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
		Delfield Model No. N8230-STP		
		Double Tier Drop-In Frost Top, holds 1 sheet pan, heavy-gauge galvanized steel exterior housing, on/off toggle switch, perimeter gasket, self-contained refrigeration, R290 refrigerant, 1/5 HP, (28.60" x 21.10" cutout required), cUL, UL, NSF		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	2 ea	0460000N 1 year parts & labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	W00003A 5 year compressor warranty (NET)	\$320.00	\$640.00
	2 ea	115v/60/1-ph, 2.4 amps, NEMA 5-15P, standard		
	2 ea	1007C (1) 1007C - CUSTOM SIZED FLANGE		
	2 ea	605F2 (1) 605F2 - DOUBLE TIER S/S OVERSHELF		
	2 ea	1037A (1) 1037A - BUILT IN N8230-ST MECH. COOLED RECESSED FROST TOP HOLDS (1) SHEET PAN BUILT INTO BOTTOM TIER OF OVERSHELF		
	2 ea	503U (2) 503U - (2) TEMPERED GLASS SNEEZE FRONT		
	2 ea	DCFSLED (2) DCFSLED - (2) LED LIGHT		
		ITEM TOTAL:		\$21,640.00
W4	2 ea	HEAT LAMP	\$445.00	\$890.00
		Hatco Model No. GRN-72		
		Glo-Ray® Narrow Infrared Strip Heater, 72" L, tubular metal heater rod, single heater rod housing, steel housing in a variety of colors with angle mounting bracket, 1275 watts, cULus, UL EPH Classified, Made in USA		
	1 ea	NOTE: Includes 24/7 parts & service assistance, call 414-671-6350		
	2 ea	One year on-site parts & labor warranty, plus one additional year parts only warranty on all Glo-Ray metal sheathed elements		
	2 ea	120v/60/1-ph		
	2 ea	Built-in toggle & pilot, 15 amps, standard		
	2 ea	STANDARD Black designer color, standard (available at time of purchase only)		
		ITEM TOTAL:		\$890.00
W5	2 ea	DISPLAY MERCHANDISER, HEATED, FOR MULTI-PRODUCT	\$5,240.00	\$10,480.00
		Hatco Model No. GR3SDS-39D		
		Glo-Ray® Designer Slant Display Warmer, (21) rods, countertop, dual shelf, adjustable thermostat, hardcoated heated base, heated glass shelves, tempered glass side panels, LED display lights, stainless steel or designer colors, 2685 watts, cULus, UL EPH Classified, Made in USA		
	1 ea	NOTE: Includes 24/7 parts & service assistance, call 414-671-6350		
	2 ea	One year on-site parts & labor warranty, plus one additional year parts only warranty on all Glo-Ray metal sheathed elements		
	2 ea	One year parts warranty on Glo-Ray halient ribbon elements against burnout		
	2 ea	One year parts warranty on heated glass shelves against burnout or breakage		
	2 ea	120/208v/60/1-ph, 2685 watts, 12.3 amps, NEMA L14-20P		
	2 ea	BLACK Black, designer color, body & shelf (available at time of purchase only)		
		ITEM TOTAL:		\$10,480.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
SUBTOTAL				\$325,115.00
W6	2 ea	BACKBAR COOLER, FRONT BREATHING	\$8,335.00	\$16,670.00
		Continental Refrigerator Model No. BB50NSSSGDPT		
		Refrigerated Back Bar Cooler, pass-thru, 50"W, 34-3/4"H, 16.0 cubic feet, front breathing, stainless steel top, sliding glass doors, electronic controller with digital display & hi-low alarm, stainless steel exterior, stainless steel interior back & side panels with reinforced stainless steel floor, epoxy coated steel shelves, self-contained refrigeration, R290 hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1/4 HP, cETLus, NSF		
	2 ea	Standard warranty (for the United States & Canada Only): 7 year parts, labor, and compressor		
	2 ea	115v/60/1-ph, 3.7 amps, cord, NEMA 5-15P, standard		
	2 ea	Condensing unit placement to be specified		
	2 ea	Food storage rated stainless steel interior, NSF-7	\$1,415.00	\$2,830.00
	2 ea	50203-4 Set of 4 stainless steel legs, 6"	\$100.00	\$200.00
ITEM TOTAL:				\$19,700.00

FOWLER MIDDLE SCHOOL Ship To: Frisco Independent School District Pat and Catherine Fowler Middle School 3801 McDermott Road Plano, TX 75025	\$183,195.00
ROACH MIDDLE SCHOOL Ship To: Frisco Independent School District Roach Middle School 12499 Independence Parkway Frisco, TX 75035	\$183,195.00
GRIFFIN MIDDLE SCHOOL Ship To: Frisco Independent School District Bennett & Alma Griffin Middle School 3703 Eldorado Parkway Frisco, TX 75033	\$183,195.00
Wakeland High School Ship to: Frisco Independent School District Wakeland High School 10700 Legacy Drive Frisco, TX 75033	\$325,115.00
Merchandise	\$19,700.00
Subtotal	\$894,400.00
Total	\$894,400.00

Prices Good Until: 04/30/2025

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Due to market volatility, Pasco quotes are currently valid for orders placed no later than 6/30/25.. If an extended timeframe is required, please contact your sales representative. Please verify final pricing at time of purchase order issuance. Any changes to the purchase order that differ from the quote may invalidate the pricing.

Prices quoted are per standard manufacturer specifications and do not include any accessories or options unless they are listed as line items in the quote above.

Purchase orders may be subject to credit approval and may require payment and/or deposit in advance. First time customers have a mandatory payment in advance for opening orders.

Storage fees may apply to any orders held in Pasco's warehouse, the manufacturer's facility, or the freight terminal beyond the agreed upon delivery/installation date.

Changes to delivery location or need-by date after purchase order has been placed may result in additional freight or reconsignment charges.

Receiving your goods:

- REFUSE any items that appear to be damaged or have significantly broken cartons and note refusal on bill of lading. Please document any visible damage with photographs and email them to orders@pascoinc.net.
- Mark any discrepancies in quantity on the freight bill, along with any minor packaging or pallet damage. Please mark this SUBJECT TO FURTHER INSPECTION OR DAMAGE NOTED.
 - You must notify PASCO of any shortages or damage as we do not receive copies of the proof of delivery unless requested. Discrepancies or damage must be reported within 48 hours of receipt on order to file a freight claim. Some manufacturers/freight lines will require customer assistance with freight claims. We apologize for any inconvenience this might cause. It will also help if pictures of the damage can be taken and sent to orders@pascoinc.net when reporting.

If an installation component was quoted, Pasco's standard scope of installation is inside delivery, uncrate, and set in place. Removal of existing equipment and utility connections (electrical, mechanical, and plumbing) to be performed by others unless otherwise noted in the body of the quote.

If your product comes with a warranty, please be sure to register your product either online at the manufacturer's website or on the warranty card that may be packed in with the equipment. This will allow service agencies to complete warranty requests in a timely manner. If you need assistance in determining how to register your product, please contact us at info@pascoinc.net. Any service work related to warranty is performed by the manufacturer's local service agent in your area. To find a service agent, please visit the manufacturer's website and look for a service page. Pasco does not perform any service work and will not be responsible for any non-warranty work payments from service agents.

Invoicing: If there are multiple manufacturers on your order, please note that you may receive multiple invoices as we invoice as each manufacturer ships their items. Pasco will invoice as items ship and due to current lead times payment cannot be held until a purchase order has been completely filled.

Payment: Terms are set between customer and Pasco accounting. Acceptable forms of payment are Check or ACH.

- Credit card payments are subject to revision of invoice to add a 4.5% convenience fee.

Returns: No returns will be accepted after 15 days of receipt of goods, barring extenuating circumstances. Please note that restock fees and return freight fees may apply. Please email your sales representative should you need to initiate the return process.